

OD 3,4,5 & 6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/293/2024 [Old Case No.:CS/155/2021]
IA NO: GA/1/2021

KEJRIWAL TRANSPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
VS
HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

CS-COM/294/2024
[Old Case No.:CS/156/2021]
IA NO: GA/1/2021

VEDICAA SUPPLIERS PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
VS
HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

CS-COM/295/2024
[Old Case No.:CS/157/2021]
IA NO: GA/1/2021

SIDDHARTHA KEJRIWAL AND ORS.
VS
HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

CS-COM/296/2024
[Old Case No.:CS/158/2021]
IA NO: GA/1/2021

ABHIMANYU KEJRIWAL AND ORS.
VS
HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 19th June, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
R. Agarwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Nath, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the parties submitted that talks of settlement are going on and sought for an accommodation.

The matters stand adjourned to 30th July, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)